



# NOTICE OF AWARD

1 1 AUG 2323

Date:

Ms. AIZA SAPICO Authorized Representative R AND A TRAVEL AND TOURS Masipit, Calapan City Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Sapico :

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2023-07-0934 for the "Van Rental for the use of CIS Oriental Mindoro Staff During Payouts for the 3rd Quarter" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent in the amount of <u>One Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Pesos Only (Php106,400.00)</u>.

Please sign your conformity below and transmit a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director

Conforme:

man Cr C. VAPICO

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

R AND A TRAVEL AND TOURS

Date: 08 - 25 - 2023



PAGE 1 of 1 DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T. Bennez cor Malvar 5ts, Malate, Manila, Philippines, 1004 Website. http://www.fo4b.dswd.gov.ph.Tet.Nos. 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115

# VDSWD C DSWD

#### PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

IN		9-049-000 Mode of Procurement NP-SVP						
Gentlemer		mish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and condit	ons contain	ed herein				
				Delivery Term FOB Destination Payment Term 15:30 days upon final inspection				
SINCK	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount			
•	UNIT	Van Rental for 14 days (On-call)	1	7600 X 14 DAYS	106,400.00 🖌			
		CIS Oriental Mindoro Staff During Payouts for the 3rd Quarter						
		Venue: Province of Orlental Mindoro						
		Period of August - September 2023 (14 days)						
		Drop-off and Pick-up point place						
		Place to be arranged within the Province of Oriental Mindoro						
		Time of Drop-off and Pick-up between 7 00-8 00 AM and 5 00 PM						
		Vehicle Specifications			입법 같은 모양, 지생			
		Hi-Ace Commuter Van 16 seater with not less than 4 doors						
		Can accommodate 15-16 passengers						
		Inclusions						
		1 driver per vehicle						
		Gas, oil, and other repair and maintenance of vehicle throughout			에 많은 것 같은 것을 했다.			
		the contract period Load allowance of driver to contact passengers						
		Fee and Taxes						
		Passengers insurance againts accidental including all expenses on medical (including but limited to medical laboratory / hospitalization / medicine and other procedures needed)						
		Other requirements Licensed driver						
		Driver must be Covid-19 negative and fully vaccinated (Medical certificate / Vaccine Card as proof)						
		TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT						
		RFQ No. 2023-07-0934						
		PURPOSE Van Rental for the use of CIS Oriental Mindoro Staff						
		During Payouts for the 3rd Quarter Prepared by: Ariel G. Sampan		TOTAL	106.400.00			
(Total An Won		One Hundred Six Thousand Four Hundred Pesos Only						

delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.			
Conforme <u>A12A C. JAPICO</u> Signature over Printed Name of Supplier <u>08 - 25 - 29</u> Date	Very truly yours		
Fund Cluster : 1 Funds Available : (U() / (V N ) ) (V) (V) (V) Signature over Printed Name of Crief Accountant Head of Accounting Accountant III - Accounting Section Head	ORS/BURS No. : _ <u>2013 - 09 - 5391</u> Date of the ORS/BURS: _ <u>Nvg - 14 , 2023</u> Amount : _ 100, 410 - N		

PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

**i**IGEPS

### Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4655681)

## Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE A IV-B	AND DEVELOPMENT	- REGION	Award Type:
9946427	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, N		lanila, NCR,	Award Notice
Control Number:	Philippines Transportation and Communications Services			Contract Amount:
2023-07-0934	Awardee : Conta R AND A TRAVEL AND TOURS Rogebi	Php106,400.00		
Bid Notice Title:	R AND A TRAVEL AND TOURS Address : Dahlia Street, Tigkan, Naujan, Rogebie Icaro Sapico Designation :			Award Date:
2023-07-0934 Van Rental	11-Aug-2023			
for 14 days (On-call) CIS	Mindoro, Region IV-B, Philippines			Publish Date:
Oriental Mindoro Staff	Line Item			30-Jan-2024
During Payouts for the 3rd		lame	Budget	Date Last Updated:
Quarter	Transportation and Communications Services, Van Rental for 14 days (On-call) CIS Oriental Mindoro		30-Jan-2024	
Approved Budget:	Staff During Payouts for the 3rd Quarter, 78111808, Php112,000.00		Contract Number:	
Php112,000.00	1, Lot	I		2023-08-0727
Procurement Mode:	Reason for Award :			Proceed Date:
	Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.			25-Aug-2023
Small Value Procurement				Contract Effectivity
(Sec. 53.9)				Date:
Classification:				25-Aug-2023
Goods - General Support				Contract End Date:
Services				30-Sep-2023
Category:				Created By:
Transportation and				Harvy B. Calabio
Communications Services				Date Created:
Applicable Procurement		30-Jan-2024		
Rules:				Approver:
Implementing Rules and				
Regulations				View Documents:
Funding Source:				4
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations Act				
Location:				
Oriental Mindoro				
Contract Duration:				
14 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				